Central Institutional Review Board
Reliance {(Authorization) Agreement
Amendment #1 Effective 8/1/2018

National Coordinating Center Central Institutional Review Board {CIRB): University of Cincinnati
IRB Registration # 00000180 FWA # 00003152

Name of Research Project: Stroke Research Network — NIH StrokeNet

Name of Principal Investigator: Joseph P. Broderick, M.D.

Sponsor or Funding Agency: U.S, Department of Health and Human Services, National Institutes of
Health (NIH) National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke {NINDS)

Award Number: 2UDINS0BE872-08

Relying Institution {RI): University of Southern California - Health Science Campus

FWA#: FWADDOD5908 FWA Expiration Date: 5.7-2023

Regional Coordinating Center (RCC): R11 University of California Los Angeles

Whereas, the CIRB and Rl entered into an Agreement, dated 11-24-2014 {Agreement), and
Whereas, the CIRB and R have agreed upon certain changes to the Agreement.

Now therefore in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and agreements, the parties agree {o
amend and supplement the aforementioned Agreement as follows:

The Agreement shall be extended for an additional five years from 8/1/2018 to 7/31/2023.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
CIRB:

Authorized Official of Institution (I0): Jane Strasser, Ph.D,
Institutional Title: Associate Vice President, Office of Research Integrity

Signature %’Z&U\WA pate 45 O ¢k 90(8
RI

Authorized Official of Institution (10): Kriwgraum, MPH, CiP
Institutional Tii%e:?en}pt?\& Director o

o
Signature 2.2 N «/{” sl Date __/ (;’, /59; ,/f;ﬁf““

07/277/2018




